



## Product Specification – vs 06/2018 (to be retained for five years)

### Part 1 – SUMMARY

<b>Specification version</b>	<i>Internal use</i>
<b>Supplier Product Code</b>	
<b>Bloom Product Code</b>	<i>Internal use</i>
<b>Product Name</b>	Organic Apple Pie Energy Balls
<b>Product Description (Legal Name)</b>	Organic Apple Pie Energy Balls
<b>Unit Size</b>	9,5*8*3 cm
<b>Display Box Size</b>	20*16*9cm
<b>Cardboard size</b>	40*40*40 cm
<b>Country of Manufacture</b>	Belgium



**Product Specification – vs 06/2018** (to be retained for five years)

**Part 2 - SUPPLIER INFORMATION**

<b>Supplier name</b>	NATURE SNACKS
<b>Name of MANUFACTURER (if different)</b>	
<b>Full postal address</b>	Avenue de l'industrie 26 – 1420 Braine l'Alleud- Belgium
<b>Phone number</b>	+32473786997
<b>Fax number</b>	
<b>Web site</b>	bloom.be
<b>Name of PACKER (if different)</b>	Same
<b>Full postal address</b>	
<b>Phone number</b>	
<b>Fax number</b>	
<b>Web site</b>	



## Product Specification – vs 06/2018 (to be retained for five years)

### Part 3 - PRODUCT INFORMATION

<b>Ingredients Declaration according EU regulation 1169/2011</b>	7 Ingredients: date paste*(52%), dried apple rings* (22%), gluten-free oatflakes*, pecan nuts* (8%), almonds* (3%), cinnamon* (0,5%), nutmeg*. (*From organic farming)	
<b>Please provide the breakdown of raw materials</b>		
<b>Component name</b>	<b>% Composition</b>	<b>County of Origin</b>
Date paste	52%	Tunisia
Dried Apple Rings	22%	Italia
Gluten-free oatflakes	18%	Finland
Pecan nuts	7,5%	USA
Almonds	7,5%	Spain
cinnamon	0,7%	Madagascar/Sri Lanka
nutmeg	0,3%	Sri Lanka/Inde



## Product Specification – vs 06/2018 (to be retained for five years)

<b>Production process</b>	All ingredients are mixed together and then put in an encrusting machine. The balls are coated and then packed.
<b>Pasteurization process</b> Including temperature and time.	We pasteurize seeds and nuts at 70 degrees during 8 min.
<b>Total Shelf Life from Manufacturing (months)</b>	7 months
<b>Shelf Life After Opening</b>	2 days
<b>Storage Instructions Before Opening</b>	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
<b>Storage instructions After Opening</b>	At room temperature in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
<b>Batch Size</b>	3000 units



## Product Specification – vs 06/2018 (to be retained for five years)

Nutritional Information (* denotes required fields)	per 100g	Analysed or Calculated ?
Energy (kJ/kcal)*	1473 kJ 351 kcal	calculated
Fat*	9,2g	calculated
<i>of which saturates*</i>	1,1g	calculated
Carbohydrate*	57g	calculated
<i>of which sugars*</i>	47g	calculated
Fibre	10g	calculated
Protein*	4,5g	calculated
Salt*	0,05g	calculated

Sensory Criteria (if applicable):	Target Specification	Frequency of Testing
Size and Appearance (please add a picture with a scale near by)	Two balls	Every batch
Flavour	cinnamon	Every batch
Taste	Apple Pie	Every batch
Odor	Cinnamon	Every batch
Texture	soft	Every batch
Colour	White outside / brown inside	Every batch



Part 5 – ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVITY

Allergen	Contained in the ingredient	Manufactured on same line	Risk of cross contamination (*)
Cereals containing gluten and derivatives (1)	NO	NO	Yes / No
Peanut and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Nuts, nut oils and derivatives (2)	YES	YES	Yes / No
Soya and derivatives	NO	YES	Yes / No
Celery and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Mustard and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Sesame seeds and derivatives	NO	YES	Yes / No
Lupines and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Molluscs and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Crustaceans and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Eggs and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Fish and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Milk and derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg or mg/L expressed as SO2)	NO	NO	Yes / No
Yeast and yeast derivatives	NO	NO	Yes / No
Alcohol	NO	NO	Yes / No

(1) Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, Kamut or their hybridised strains and derivatives.

(2) Almond (*Amygdalus communis*), Hazelnut (*Corylus avellana*), Walnut (*Juglans regia*), Cashew (*Anacardium occidentale*), Pecan nut (*Carya illinoensis*), Brazil nut (*Bertholletia excelsa*), Pistachio nut (*Pistacia vera*), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut (*Macadamia ternifolia*) and products thereof.

What's written:

Allergens warning on packaging	May contain nuts, sesame seeds and soy.
--------------------------------	---



## Product Specification – vs 06/2018 (to be retained for five years)

### Part 7 – OTHER INFORMATION

<b>Organic Certification</b>	Yes/ No
<b>If yes, which control body?</b> Please attach a copy of your current certificate of registration	<b>CERTISYS BE-BIO-01</b>
<b>Halal Certification</b>	Yes/ No
<b>If yes, which control body?</b> Please attach a copy of your current certificate of registration	
<b>Fair Trade</b>	Yes/ No
<b>If yes, which control body?</b> Please attach a copy of your current certificate of registration	

### Part 8– STORAGE CONDITION / SHELF-LIFE

<b>Optimum storage conditions</b>	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
<b>Shelf-life after production</b>	7 months
<b>Shelf-life after opening product</b>	2 days



## Part 9 – PACKAGING

	Net Weight (exclude package materials)	Gross Weight (include package materials )	size
Unit	32g	37g	9*8,5*3 cm
Display box	384g	490g	16*20*9cm
cardboard	6,144kg	8,04kg	40*40*40cm